_PARTS & OPERATION MANUAL

CORPORATION

C4COV.Al



CRITTENDEN
CONVERSION

CORPORATION

INTRODUCTION

Crittenden Conversion. Crittenden Conversion, founded 1971, began by making
improved parts for existing box-making machinery. We sought the highest grade
of materials to make lasting parts; a higher quality of parts than the original
manufacturer’s. These were not merely spare parts. We converted machines,
one part at a time, into better, longer-lasting equipment. Therefore, our name

Crittenden Conversion.

Throughout the world Crittenden Conversions machines are meeting today’s
demands for faster, more reliable and economical production. The C4000 Bulk
Bin Laminator is an example of this effort. This machine is designed, engineered
and constructed to provide trouble free operation. The machine is designed to
operate automatically with multiple systems operating simultaneously. Extreme

caution must be exercised at all times when operating this equipment!

e Permit only trained and authorized employees to operate equipment.

e Inspect and maintain guards, safety devices, and start & stop controls.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY UNAUTHORIZED SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS!

Please call us if you have any questions 1-800-755-7894

PO. Box 719 = 30380 S.E. High Point Way = Preston, WA 98050



TABLE OF CONTENTS

J 501 0 S B W [ Chain Eilt o TRl e 401001
GEUER. o "0 o cientis Gluer/ Feeder. ...........ccocovncieriiaiiainis 411004
MAKERPR - = .5 v ws Belt/Pulley Assembly .............cccoovvenee 421002
...................... Liner Placement Assembly .................421003
2UCOMP. - i Double Compression............c.occovvenee 431001
...................... Weight Wheel .........cc.cccoceciviinnnnnn... 441004
SCORE -\  aciomenm. Spanker Bar Assembly .......... ........... 441002
...................... Straightening Bar Assembly .. ............441003
...................... Score Drive Assembly........... ............441006
...................... Score Register Assembly....... ............441007
...................... Score Assembly ............cccoev. ovenn.. 441008
FOLDER L. oo Liner Glue Applicator ..............cc.cooeee. 451001
...................... Vaccum Carriage ...............cccceueeen..... 451002
...................... Folder, End Off-Feed..........................451003
...................... Folder, Side Off-Feed ...................... 451003s
...................... Side Off-Feed Pull Roll ......................451004
...................... Side Off-Feed Pinch Rolls...................451005
...................... Side Off-Feed Lifting Arm .................451006
...................... Folder Rack Assembly .......................451007
...................... Vacuum System Assembly .................451008
ACOMEB " 0 Four Station Compression.................. 461001
CONVEYOR: ...cisctana. Conveyor Assembly .............. cccccoeeeen 471001
SYSTENIY S we . i Electrical & Pneumatics (Typ) ........... 481001
...................... Hyd In-Feed System ............. ...........48L002
...................... Hyd Score System ............... -..........48L004

Hyd Out-Feed System....................... 481.003



PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION

To order parts please send, phone or fax the
following information to:

Crittenden Conversion Corp.

P.0. Box 719 30380 S.E. High Point Way
Preston, WA 98050

Ph:(800) 755-7894

Fax:(206)222—-6449

Refer to the Machine Layout (First Drawing)
and identify the section on the machine that
you are ordering parts for. Go to that section
and find the parts you need. When ordering
please include the following information:v

v
TABLE 4XXXXX-A

A \d ¥
[REF NO |[PART NO| [QTY] [PART NAME]

¥ v
PURCHASEVORDER NO. HOW & WHERE TO SHIP ~ NAME OF PERSON ORDERING




TABLE 401001-LIFT

5/11/98

REF NO | PARTNO [ QTY | PART NAME DWG
o1 40P011-A 20BRASS WASHER 401001
02 40P007-A 2/ CHAIN ADJUSTING BOLT, LARGE CHAIN 401001
03 40P066-A 41" - 14 NON-PLATED NUT 401001
04 40P004-A 3 CHAIN ROLLER-4" 401001
09 40P024-A 2/SERVICE CATCH ROLLER 401001
11 40P075-A 6 CIRCLIP 401001
12 |40P088-A |  1/CHAINLARGE/SHORT . 401001
14 40P039-A 4 GUIDE ROLLER PLATE 401001
15 40P009-A 4/GUIDE ROLLER 401001
17 40P029-A 4/SAFETY CATCH ROD 401001
19 40P089-A 2/CHAIN,SMALL 401001
20 40P096-A 4 CHAIN ROLLER, 2-3/4" 401001
21 40P003-A 2 CHAIN ADJUSTING BOLT, SMALL CHAIN 401001
24 40P090-A 1/CHAIN,LARGE,LONG 401001
26 40P013-A 1]MOVEABLE CLEVIS 401001
27 40PXXX-A 1[HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SPECIFY LIFT 401001
28 40P109-A 1|CLEVIS PIN, SPECIFY LIFT 401001
29 40P046-A 1| ROLLER, 4-3/4" 401001
30 40P010-A 4|LEG WELDMENT, SPECIFY HIGHT 401001
31 40P063-A 1| ROLLER, 3-1/4" - |401001
32 40P049-A 2/CROSS BEAM PIVOT PIN 401001
33 40P107-A 2/CHAIN ANCHOR BOLT 401001
34 40P008-A 2/CHAIN ANCHOR WELDMENT 401001
35 40P016-A 1/SERVICE CATCH PIN 401001
36 40P001-A 2/CHAIN ANCHOR 401001
37 40P017-A 4/ OUISIANA PLATE 401001
38 40P018-A 4TEXAS PLATE 401001
39 40P095-A 4/CHAIN ATTACHMENT BOLT 401001
40 40P108-A 4/GUIDE ROLLER BOLT 401001
41 40P006-A 4/SAFETY CATCH PLATE 401001
42 40P106-A 4/SPRING '1401001
43 40P094-A 4/SAFETY CATCH WASHER 401001
44 40P055-3 5BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY, LARGE CHAIN 401001
45 40P055-2 2BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY, SMALL CHAIN, CYL. SIDE 401001
46  |40P055-4 2/BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY, SMALL CHAIN, OTHER SIDE  |401001
47 40P056-3 5BEARING SPACER, LARGE CHAIN 401001
48 40P056-2 2|BEARING SPACER, SMALL CHAIN, CYL. SIDE 401001
49 40P056-4 2|BEARING SPACER, SMALL CHAIN, OTHER SIDE 401001

)




sorvaoanoo | 86/9/% ¥GN]£6/90:3LVQ[INON3TVIS

NOISZIANOD !
NIONILIED L00IOY "ON 9MQ

L4877 RNEHD: LSO

Ncoscuo.ﬂ »

N/d 43104 K110adg
‘Alguwisssy 1108

J3ljoy 48PI0 Ol :zyopN




Vacuum Feeder

Dwg# 41i005-A

Ref.# Part# Part Decription
1 41P071-A |REATAINING WHSHER
2 41P072-A |7/8" BORE MOTOR/GEAR BOX
3 41P024-A |2 X 2 PIVOT SHAFT =l
4 41P070-A |1" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING
9 41P073-A |LEAD SCREW ]
6 41P020-A |SUPPORT FRAME 1l
T 41P074-A |LEAD SCREW NUT
. 8 41P018-A |SLIDING FRAME
9 41P065-A |1" 3 HOLE FLANGE BEARING L
| 10 41P069-A |VEE WHEEL
11 | 41P068-A |ROLLER BEARING
12 41P067-A |THRUST WASHER
13 41P066-A |SHOULDER BOLT
14 41P021-A |PIVOT SHAFT )
15 | 44P122-A |CLEVIS PIN 2
16 44P121-A |CLEVIS
17 44P087-A |2 X2 AIR CYLINDER |
18 41P030-A |RH 1/2-20 JAM NUT
19 41P152-A |CYLINDER EXTENSION ROD
20 41P155-A |[LH 1/2-20 JAM NUT |
21 41P156-A |LH 1/2-20 MALE ROD END =
22 41P153-A |VACUUM FEEDER FRAME
23 41P151-A |RODLESS CYLINDER BODY MOUNT
24 41P[37-A |RODLESS LINER FEED CYLINDER
25 | 41P139-A VACUUM GENERATOR
26 41P135-A |[VACUUM MANIFOLD ol
27 | 41P138-A |VACUUM CUP P
28 41P149-A |BEARING PLATE, GEAR SIDE
29 41P141-A |6 1/2" GEAR
30 41P147-A |DRIVEN SHAFT
31 41P148-A |DRIVE SHAFT
32 41P133-A |NO-CRUSH ROLL HUB
33 41P144-A |[NO-CRUSH ROLL
34 41P150-A |BEARING PLATE, CHAIN SIDE
35 47P036-A |HYDRAULIC MOTOR oay
36 41P060-A |SPRAGUE CLUTCH
37 41P026-A |SPRAGUE CLUTCH SPROCKET
38 41P151-A |HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT
39 41P154-A |HYDRAULIC MOTOR SPROCKET
40 41P058-A |CHAIN #40
41 41P157-A |PHOTOEYE MOUNT
42 41P142-A |[LOAD LEVEL PHOTOEYE MOUNT




¥-500i1 [f o] NOISINSY 310N [o/o0/00°03sm 3

0000 Fom|3dAL WNNDVA MO N|0GH/6/S0ISMY

I A8 DAOYIY
OTEGS | GND A8 MvM[S6/¥1/11:21v Q8 17=1 :TVOS
NagRzL | q00 NOISYIANOD NANALLRED
@ Nig > ins
Jd3d434 WNNOVA

et

LT




Roll Coater

Dwg# 41i004-A

Py
o

#

Part #

Part Decription

43P040-A

HYDRLIC MOTOR

41P076-A

BEARING BLOCK

41P145-A

SPROCKET, #40 DOUBLE

41P004-A

OUTFEED LINER DEFLECTOR

41P014-A

GLUE DAM, RIGHT

41P013-A

GLUE DAM, LEFT

‘\!O)UT-#CQI\)—‘-‘

41P032-A

LINER INFEED SHIELD




oumoaues .Lnoo_ L+ #9M0 | 0002/ 1/ 1L :3LYQ
Naovache | 400 NOISTAANOD NAGNILIRD)

BE= A
Ll )

- -
L —
S

iaG08000t

LI L e

— GAB0u

ST N

e




TABLE 421002-BACK STOP/BELT PULLEY ASSY

REF NO |PART NO| QTY |

PART NAME

DWG

1 41P065-A 21" 3 HOLE FLANGE BEARING __ 421002_|
2 |45P102-A | 16" SPLIT CROWNPULLEY 421002
3 46P102-A 414" SPLIT CROWN PULLEY 421002
4 41P062-A | 1LOVEJOY COUPLING. 100 421002
5 43P040- 1HYDRAULIC MOTOR 421002
6 42P102-A DRIVE SHAFT 421002
7 42P104-A j ADJUSTER SHAFT 42100

8 42P103-A SUDLER SHAFT 421002

5/8/98

.






TABLE 421003-BACK STOP/LINER PLACEMENT

REF NO | PART NO [QTY]| PART NAME
1 42P116-A | 3AIR CYLINDER
2 42P005-A 2 GUIDE BLOCK E
5 42P007-A 2 LOCATING BLADE
6 42P008-A 1/CENTER LOCATING PIN
7 42P117-A 2AIR CYLINDER, 2 X 6
8 42P101-A 2 CYLINDER MOUNT CAP
9 42P139-A 2!|_1NER LOCATING ADJUSTABLE ARM
10 42P141-A 2INNER VERTICAL LINER PLACEMENT TUBE
11 42P012-A 1LINER PLACEMENTBAR
12 42P013-A 1 LINER PLACEMENT BRACKET
13 45P137-A 6. SNUBBER
14 42P129-A 4SHORT GUIDE
14 42P130-A 4ATALL GUIDE
15 42P132-A 4SHORT WEAR PAD
15 42P133-A ATALL WEAR PAD

5/8/98




CRITTENDEN
CONVERSION

ATION _

BACK STOP-LINER PLACEMENT ASSY

DWG NO. 421003

SCALE: NTS|DATE:01/97,




TABLE 431001-DOUBLE COMPRESSION

REF NO | PART NO | QTY | PART NAME | pwe

1 43P113-A | 813/4" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 431001

2 43P114-A = 41 3/4" TAP BASE BEARING 431001

3 45P102-A | 406" SPLIT CROWN PULLEY 431001

4 42P025-A 2DRIVEN PULLEY SHAFT 431001

4A 43P002-A 2IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 431001

5 43P128-A 2.QUICK FLEX COUPLING 431001

6 47P036-A 2HYDRAULIC MOTOR 431001

7 46P021-A 8COMPRESSION PAD 431001

8 43P117-A 32/CYLINDER PIN 431001

9 48P075-A 16 AIR CYLINDER-3.25 X 4 431001 |
10 43P117-A 16 CLEVIS 431001

11 43P119-A 8GUIDE ROLLER 431001

12 43P004-A 8GUIDE ROLLER WASHER 431001

13 43P005-A 2BOX GUIDE 431001
14 |43P006-A _2LEAD INDEFLECTOR 431001
15 43P015-A 2/ADJUSTABLE DEFLECTOR 431001

16 43P016-A 1|DEFLECTOR MOUNT BAR 431001

18 43P014-A 1|SPRING 431001

5/8/98



CRITTENDEN

CONVERSION -
RAS

| DOUBLE COMPRESSION

DWG NO. 431001

SCALE: NTS|DATE:01/97|




TABLE SCORE/WIEGHT WHEEL-441004

REF NO | PART NO |QTY| PART NAME DWG
1 41P070-A 2 1" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 441004
2 44P039-A 2 MOUNTING PLATE 441004
3 43P008-A 1 WEIGHT WHEEL PIVOT SHAFT 441004
4 43P007-A 2 \WEIGHT WHEEL CLEVIS 441004
6 44P041-A 2 |WEIGHT WHEEL 441004
7 44P065-A |1 |WIEGHT WHEEL LIFTING ARM 441004

5/8/98



dO O+ +|d0LVNINYT NIB X1N8

96/90/50 YQ Q00+DO

V-v00I¥ v

NOISS3HdWOoD 31anoda

Rowvio2wo> NOISHAANOD NAGNALLIAD a




TABLE SCORE/SPANKER-441002

5/11/98

REFNO | PARTNO |QTY | PART NAME DWG
1 44P122-A |1 PIN 441002
2 44P121-A |1 CLEVIS 441002
3 44P087-A |1 2X2AIR CYLINDER 441002
4 44P115-A |1 |RODEND 441002
5 44P006-A |1 |SPANKER BAR 441002
6 44P007-A |1 |5/8" X 7/8" X 1" OILITE BUSH 441002
7 44P008-A |1 [UHMW WASHER 441002
8 44P009-A B |BRACKET 441002
9 44P026-A 6 | WEAR PLATE 441002
10 44P027-A 12 |WASHER 441002
11 44P028-A  [12  |SHAFT 441002
12 44P116-A |12 1" SQUEEZE COLLAR ‘ 441002
13 44P029A [12  [1"X1 1/4" X2" OILITE BUSHING 441002
14 44P030-A 10 [23/16" DIA. ROLLER 441002
14 44P179-A |2 |115/16" DIA. ROLLER 441002 |
16 44P032-A 2 [STAIGHTENING BAR 441002
17 44P033-A |4  |HORIZONTAL WEAR PAD 441002
18 44P034-A |4  |VERTICAL WEAR PAD 441002

It L B LTt Y T B it g



S0 0+ +|dOLVNINYT NIg XN8

9/90/50 AUYQ 000+O

V-¢00I¥vv

NOILJ3S 3HOIS

Notzvaoadoo NOISUAANOD NAANALLITD a




TABLE SCORE/STRAIGHTENING-44I003

REF NO | PART NO |QTY | PART NAME | DWG
01 41P027-A 4  11/2" BUSHED SPROCKET 441003
02 44P035-A 8 ADJUSTING SCREW 441003
03 44P036-A 2  |ADJUSTING HANDLE 441003
04 44P117-A 4  |[1" BORE SPROCKET 441003
05 41P065-A |6 1" 3 HOLE FLANGE BEARING |441003
06 44P037-A |2 |CLAMP BLOCK 441003
08 44P038-A 2 |SHAFT 441003

5/8/98




D00+ +|dOLVNINYT NIg A1ng

9/90/c0 710 000+O

V-€001v¥y

NOILJ3S JHOIS

V-200Ivy "ON DNIMYHQ 338

EreTr——— T s ey
= Rl e

INZLLID a




~

TABLE 441006-SCORE DRIVE ASSY

REF NO |PART NO |QTY]

PART NAME

09 43P113-A |10 FLANGE BEARING-1 3/4" 4 HOLE

0 43P114-A 4 ITAP BASE BEARING-1 3/4"

12 45P035-A 110 REGISTER ROLL,

13 45P102-A 118 |SPLIT CROWN PULLEY-6"

15 44P128-A SHEAVE & TAPER LOCK BUSHING

17 44P107-A |1 |HTD TAKE UP

32 44P131-A |2 |1 3/4" BORE GEAR

33 44P069-A |1 IMAIN DRIVE SHAFT (FOLDER SIDE)

34 44P070-A |1 [MAIN DRIVE SHAFT (COMPRESSION SIDE)
35 44P068-A |1 ICONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT

36 43P002-A |1 |PULLEY IDLER SHAFT

38 44P133-A_|1 __ |SERO DRIVE SHEAVE & TAPER LOCK BUSHING
40 44P135-A |1 |SERVO DRIVE MOTOR

41 44P056-A |2 |[SERVO MOTOR IDLERS

42 44P057-A |2 |SERVO ECCENTRIC TIGHENER

43 44P180-A |1 [MAIN DRIVE BELT

44 44P181-A |1 INFEED DRIVE BELT

5/8/98




souvuoauos | 61 = | 10W|I6/11/10:31¥Q[86/0/7 ‘1103
R ELDLR) 90074 ‘ON 9MQ

a HOLVNINYT NIS N8 000+

ASSY IANIEA 3HOODS




TABLE 44]007-SCORE REGISTER ASSY

REFNO | PARTNO [QTY | PART NAME DWG
01 |44P055-A 4 |STARKNOB 441007
02 44P065-A 2 |ADJUSTING ARM (STAR KNOB) 441007
03 41P070-A 4  |FLANGE BEARING-1"4 HOLE 1441007
04 44P059-A 2 2" SHAFT 1441007
06 44P042-A 4  |WEIGHT WHEEL LIFTING ARM 441007
07 44P064-A |4  |UPPER REGISTER SHAFT LIFTING ARM 441007
11 41P065-A | FLANGE BEARING-1" 3 HOLE 441007
18 44P072-A 4  TURNBUCKLE ASSEMBLY 441007
19 44P067-A 2  |UPPER REGISTER LIFTING SHAFT 441007
20 44P073-A |4  |WASHER 441007
21 44P143-A 2 [11/8" BORE DRIVE GEAR 441007
23 44P066-A 2 |UPPER REGISTER SHAFT 441007
26 44P063-A |8  |WEAR SPACER 441007
28 44P058-A [2  l41/8" SHAFT 441007
29 44P182-A |4  |1"BORE IDLER GEAR 441007
31 44P060-A 2 [31/16" SHAFT 441007

5/11/98



SCORE REGISTER ASSY

C4000 BULK BIN LAMINATOR

DWG NO. 441007

EDIT: 4/21/98|DATE:04/17/97[PLOT 1 = 19

CRITTENDEN
£0] [ON

CORPORATION




TABLE 441008-SCORE ASSY

_REFNO | PARTNO [QTY|  PARTNAME ' | pwe
01 44P001-A 2  HOUSING CAP 441008
02 44P077-A 4  HOUSING BASE 441008
03 44P003-A 8 WEAR PLATE 441008
04 44P004-A 2 UPPER SCORE BAR 441008
05 44P005-A 4 GUIDE BLOCK 441008
06 44P013-A 1 |90 DEG. UPPER SCORE PROFILE 1441008
07 44P012-A 1 90 DEG. LOWER SCORE PROFILE 441008
08 44P016-A |1 180 DEG. UPPER SCORE PROFILE 441008
09 44P014-A |1 180 DEG, LOWER SCORE PROFILE 441008
10 44P124-A 4 SCORECYL 441008
11 44P125-A |8 CLEVIS PIN 441008
12 44P126-A 4 CLEVIS 441008
13 44P076-A |8 UPRIGHT GUIDE 441008

5/11/88

&



N

2z = 1 oulle/0/v0:3Lvalss/ 12/y cLad
B00IWF 'ON OMA
ASSY IHOIDS

HOLYNIWYT NI ¥INg 000+D

HoLLVRodueD
OISHIANDD

N

":\.'"_'_'_""'

J




TABLE FOLDER/GLUE APP-451001 -

5/8/98

REF NO | PART NO |QTY PART NAME | DWG
1  145P006-A 1 (CARRIAGE 451001 |
2 45P007-A 2 |SHAFT, SPECIFY LENGTH 451001
3 45P008-A 2 ADJUSTMENT ARM 451001
4 45P009-A 2 |SQUARE MOUNT SHAFT 451001
5 45P168-A 2 |GLUE HEAD, 3" 11 HOLES 451001
5 45P003-A 2 |GLUE HEAD, 3 1/2" 13 HOLES 451001 |
5 45P162-A 1 |GLUE HEAD, 7 1/2 X 3" STEPPED 16 HOLE 451001
5 45P163-A |1 |GLUE HEAD, 7 1/2 X 3" 17 HOLES 451001
5 45P098-A |2 |GLUE HEAD. 4" 15 HOLES 451001
7 45P131-A 1 |RODLESS CYLINDER 451001
8 48P076-B 2 |SPRING ARM 451001
9 48P076-A |2 IGLUE VALVE 451001
10 45P170-A 2 IMALE SWIVEL 451001
10 45P169-A 2 [FEMALE SWIVEL 451001
N.S. 45P104-A VALCO REPAIR KIT 451001




NOLLYVHOJHOD

[£6/10°3LVA[SLN :TIV0S

NOISTTANOY
NIONLLLIFD

100IS¥ ‘ON BMma

HOLVOIlTdd¥Y 3N1o d3aNIT

r
1

|
:
]

P
1

i

|

i

1

|

|
1

|
1




TABLE FOLDER/VACUUM-451002

5/8/98

REF NO | PART NO |QTY | PART NAME
1 45P010-A 6  |FOLDER ARM
2 45P011-A 6 FOLDER ARM EXTENSION
3 45P012-A 6  |FOLDER ARM ROLLER
6 45P015-A |1 |RETURN CAM
7 43P113-A |1 |1 3/4" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING
8 45P016-A |1 |FOLDER ARM SHAFT
9 45P132-A 2 |ROTORY ACTUATOR, DOUBLE
10 45P017-A |8 |UPPER CARRIAGE MOUNT SHAFT
10 45P018-A |8  |ECCENTRIC LOWER CARRIAGE MOUNT SHAFT
12 45P005-A |16 |STATIONARY ROLLER
13 45P180-A |16 |1 1/2" OD X 3/16" WASHER
14 45P020-A 2 \VACUUM CARRIAGE
15 45P021-A 6 |VACUUM TRAY
16 45P019-A |2 |1.3/4" OD X 1/4" WASHER

Pana 1



NOLLYHOd90D

|26/10:3LVQ[SLN 3VOS

NOISYHANOD
NAAINALLIEO

2¢00IS¥ "ON DMa

ASSY 3OVIHHVO WNNOVA-H3a104d




TABLE FOLDER/DROP TRAY-451003

REFNO | PARTNO [QTY] PART NAME [ pwe
01 43P113-A i4 1:‘l 3/4" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING :45I003
02 43P114-A 1  |13/4" TAP BASE BEARING 451003
03 41P063-A 1 1" X1 1/8" LOVEJOY COUPLING, 100 451003
04 47P036-A |1 |HYDRAULIC MOTOR 451003
05 44P022-A |1  |GLUE TRAY 451003
06 45P102-A 6 6" SPLIT CROWN PULLEY 451003
07 45P131-A |1 |RODLESS CYLINDER 451003
08 45P024-A |1 28" 1 3/4"PULLEY SHAFT 451003
09 45P025-A |1 DRIVEN PULLEY SHAFT 451003
10 45P119-A |1 |RODLESS CYL, ARCH 451003
1 45P089-A |1 |CONDUFLEX 451003 |
12 45P086-A |1  |ACCUATOR, SINGLE 451003
13 45P083-A |1 JACCUATOR ARM SUPPORT 451003
14 45P124-A |1 |FLAP ARM 451003
15 45P087-A 2 |11/2"X1"AIR CYLINDER 451003
17 45P081-A |1 |CENTER MOUNT 451003
18 44P041-A |3 |WEIGHT WHEEL 451003
19 45P023-A |1 |BEARING SUPPORT ARM 451003
20 45P096-A |1 |1 1/2" 2 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 451003

5/11/98



NOLLYHO04dd

86/c2/v :11a3|£6/01:3LYQ[(I=LSIN TS

NIANILLID

c00ISY 'ON OMd

'dd00 HANIVLINOD ddO1AVO

B T =HEOT1Od




TABLE FOLDER/SIDE OFF FEED-451003S

REF NO |PART NO|QTY PART NAME DWG
01 43P113-A 4 |1 3/4" 4 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 451003
02. 43P114-A 1 1 3/4" TAP BASE BEARING 451003
03 41P063-A 1 1" X 1 1/8" LOVEJOY COUPLING,100 451003
04 47P036-A |1 [HYDRAULIC MOTOR 451003
05 45P080-A 1 IDROP TRAY 451003
06 45p102-A |6 6" SPLIT CROWN PULLEY 451003
07 45P131-A 1 |RODLESS CYLINDER 451003
08 45P024-A 1 128" 1 3/4" PULLEY SHAFT 451003
09 45P025-A |1 |DRIVEN PULLEY SHAFT 451003
10 45P119-A 1 |RODLESS CYL SUPPORT 451003
11 45P089-A 1 ICONDUFLEX 451003

5/8/98

e .




S089%'L:L ‘WY 95:85:60 90/81/80 'BMP'SE00ISH\:IN

wouvsoasoo | 96/£2/¥ :1103]£6/01:3LVQ|(1=1)SIN TVS

st SE00ISH "ON 9Ma

a 'dd0O H3INIVLNOD ddOTIAVO

et A [ (e | | |




TABLE FOLDER/OFFEED-451004

REF NO | PART NO |QTY| PART NAME |_bwe
1 45P026-A 2 OFFEED WHEEL SLIDING HEAD 451004
2 45P027-A  8OFFEED WHEEL SLIDING HEAD INSERT 451004
3 45P028-A = 2STARKNOB 451004
4 45P015-A | 2RETURN CAM 451004
5 45P154-A | 1/1 7116" 2 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 451004
6 45P086-A |  1ROTORY ACTUATOR 451004
7 45P029-A | 1/ADJUSTMENT BOLT 451004
8 45P019-A | 11 3/4" X 1/4" WASHER 451004
9 45P151-A |  2DRIVE BELT 451004
10 45P155-A |  4|DRIVE BELT PULLEY 451004
11 45P030-A |  2HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT 451004
12 45P153-A |  4BEARING 451004
13 45P103-A |  2FEED ROLL 451004
14 45P031-A |  2)SHAFT 451004
15 45P022-A |  1PIVOT SHAFT 451004
16 45P182-A 1|DRIVEN BELT PULLEY 451004
17 43P040-A 1HYDRAULIC MOTOR 451001

5/11/98

C



A0 0OSH|d0LVNIWNYT NIg XIng

9/90/20 AV 000+O

V-¥00ISY

43104

,@\ \Mr\@

ot e e L e S I

e e e .
Nowvioauoo NOISYTANOD NZANILLIND a




TABLE FOLDER/PULL ROLL-451005 5/11/98

REF NO [ PARTNO [ QTY | PART NAME DWG
1 45P033-A | 1UPPER PULL ROLL SHAFT 451005
2 45P034-A | 1LOWER PULL ROLL SHAFT 1451005
3 45P035-A | 8PULLROLL 451005
4 43P114-A 61 3/4" TAP BASE BEARING 451005
6 46P062-A 2LOVEJOY COUPLING, 90 451005
7 43P040-A 2HYDRAULIC DRIVE MOTOR 451005
8 45P036-A 4\WEAR PLATE 451005
9 45P183-A 2AIR CYLINDER 451005
10 45P148-A 2 CYLINDER FLOW CONTROL 451005
11 44P115-A 2ROD END 451005

e —p———




J00s¥+

96/90/50 AYQ

YOLVYNINVT NI8 X1n8
000+ 2

<I

goolsy

d3dd10d4d

Notzvaoswos NO[SYAANO) NAANALLIAD a




TABLE FOLDER/SIDE VACUUM-451006

57198

REF NO| PARTNO |QTY | PART NAME DWG
1 45P037-A | 6LIFTING ARM 451006
2 145P038-A 12LIFTING ARM BUSHING 451006
3 45P149-A 6RUBBER ROLL 451006
4 45P150-A 12 BEARING 451006
5 44P087-A 2/AIR CYLINDER 451006
6 44P115-A 2ROD END 451006
7  145P039-A 2LIFTING ARM BODY 451006
8 45P040-A 2'STATIONARY LIFTING ARM BODY 451006 |
9 45P021-A 6VACUUM TRAY 451006
10 44P122-A 1PIN 451006
11 44P121-A 1ICLEVIS 451006




d400s+

96/90/€0 “31¥q

JOLVNINYT NIg »Ing
000+ O

<I

900ISY

d3da70d4d

Lomﬁ%&u.-@mm?o.?w%m%&_a




TABLE FOLDER/RACK-451007

REF NO | PART NO |QTY| PART NAME DWG
01 45P135-A 2 TORQUE LIMITER 451007
01A 45P136-A_ 2 HUB 451007
01B 45P137-A 2 |CLUTCH DISK 451007
01C 45P138-A 2 |[SPROCKET 451007 |
01D 45P139-A 2  BUSHING 451007
01E 45P140-A 12 WEAR PLATE 451007
01F 45P137-A 2 |CLUTCH DISK 451007
01G 45P141-A 2 |SPRING WASHER 451007
01H 45P142-A 2 |LOCKNUT 451007
02 45P109-A 2 |CHAIN 451007
03 45P105-A 2 16T SPROCKET 451007
04 45P106-A 2 |SHAFT 451007
05 45P107-A 4 | RACK GEAR 451007
06 45P108-A 4  RACK 451007
07 41P065-A 4 |3 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 451007
08 45P143-A 2 IMOTOR, SPECIFY RIGHT OR LEFT 451007

5/8/98




i Vit |£6/10:3LVQ[SLN :TIVOS

NOISYIANOD 5
NAANILITD L00IS¥ "ON DMa

ASSY IAIHA WNNOVA-Y3ATI04d

-

200IS¥ "ON DNIMVHQ 338




TABLE FOLDER/BLOWER-451008

REF NO |PART NO|QTY | PART NAME DWG
1 45P144-A 1 BLOWERMOTOR 451008
2 45P046-A 1 EXHAUST MUFFLER 451008
3 45P145-A 1 HOUSING 451008
4 45P047-A |1 IMPELLER 451008
5 45P145-A |1 BASE PLATE 451008
6 45P048-A |1 MANIFOLD 451008
7 45P146-A 2 5/8" 2 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 451008
8 45P049-A 1 BASE FRAME 451008
9 45P050-A 1 BUTTERFLY SHAFT 451008
10 45P051-A |1 BUTTERFLY 451008
11 45P052-A 11 ILEVER 451008
12 44P115-A |1 |ROD END 451008
13 44P087-A 1 2 X2 AIR CYLINDER 451008
14 44P124-A 11 PIN 451008
15 44P121-A |1 [CLEVIS 451008
16 45P094-A 1 11 1/16" X 1" AIR CYLINDER 451008

5/8/98



CRITTENDEN

ONVERSION
CORFPORATION

FOLDER-BLOWER ASSY

DWG NO. 451008

SCALE: NTS|DATE:01/97,




TABLE PLATEN PRESS-461001

5/8/98

REF NO | PART NO |QTY PART NAME DWG
01 46P057-A 20 PIN N . 461001
8:23 .46_P028-A 20 CLEVIS/PIN SET 461001

46P059-A 20 'AIR CYLINDER-2.5 X 6 461001 |
03 46P063-A |1 |SEAL REPAIR KIT FOR 46P059-A 461001
04 43P040-A 5 |HYDRAULIC MOTOR 461001
05 46P102-A 180 14" SPLIT CROWN PULLEY 461001
06 46P061-A 20 1.1/8" 3 HOLE FLANGE BEARING 461001
07 43P003-A COMPRESSION PAD 461001
08 46P062-A__5 LOVEJOY COUPLING. 90 461001
09 46P022-A 1 1/8" DRIVEN PULLEY SHAFT 461001
10 46P023-A 5 11 1/8" IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 461001

c



CRITTENDEN
CONVERSION
CORPORATION

PLATEN PRESS

DWG NO. 481001

SCALE: NTS|DATE:01/97|




TABLE CONVEYOR-471001

5/8/98

REF NO | PART NO |QTY| PART NAME DWG
1 47P001-A_ 40 DRIVEN ROLLER 471001
2 47P103-A 40  DOUBLE SPROCKET 471001
3 47P106-A 40 BEARING 471001
4 47P107-A 40 CHAIN 471001
5 47P006-A 2  .GUARD 471001
6 47P003-A |40 HEX SHAFT 471001
7 45P039-A |1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 471001
8 47P004-A 1 MOTOR MOUNT 471001




T [L6/10°3LVA[SLN TV

NOISHEANOD =
NAINAIIRD L00IL¥ "ON DMa

ASSYVY HOAIANOD




TABLE SYSTEMS/ELEC,PNEUM-481001

5/8/98

REF NO | PART NO |QTY| PART NAME | DwG
01 48P061-A 6 1/4"PORTFLR o 481001
03 48P063-A 8  REFLECTOR11/2"OD 481001 |
04 48P064-A 110 PHOTO EYE / REFLECTIVE 481001
04A 48P065-A |10 |PHOTO EYE/ NON-REFLECTIVE 481001
05 48P066-A |16 |PHOTO EYE CABLE 481001
06 48P067-A 12 |PHOTO EYE BRACKET 481001
07 48P068-A 116 ISMC SOLENOID 481001
08 48P069-A 11 SMC MINI REGULATOR 1/4 PORT 481001
09 48P062-A |11 |1/4 PORT GAUGE 481001
10 48P070-A |11 |BRACKET 481001
11 48P071-A_ 2 |REED SWITCH 481001
12 48P072-A__2 _ |REED SWITCH BRACKET 481001
13 48P073-A 2 |(MAC) SOLENOID VALVE 481001




NDEN

C NDE
CONVERS

DWG NO. 481001

ELECTRICAL & PNEUMATICS (TYP)
SCALE: NTS|DATE:01/97]




TABLE SYSTEMS/HYD1-GLUER

REF NO | PART NO | QTY | PART NAME
1 |48P001-A 1 RESERVOIR
2 l48P002-A 1'SIGHT GAUGE
3 48P003-A 1FILLER BREATHER
4 48P004-A 1PUMP
5 48P005-A 1PUMP MOUNT
6 48P006-A 1COUPLING
7 48P007-A 1 ELECTRIC MOTOR
8 48P008-A 1/CHECK VALVE
9 48P009-A 1/ GAUGE SNUBBER
10 48P010-A 1.GAUGE
11 48P011-A 1HEAT EXCHANGER
11A 48P012-A 1 TEMPERATURE SWITCH
12 48P013-A 1/RETURN FILTER
13 48P014-A 7IFLOW CONTROLS
14 48P015-A 3FLOW CONTROLS
15 48P016-A 3FLOW CONTROLS
16 48P017-A 34-WAY VALVES
17 48P018-A 3/4-WAY VALVES
18 48P019-A 3l4-WAY VALVES
19 48P020-A 1/4-WAY VALVES
20 48P021-A 3 COUNTER BALANCE VALVES
27 40P071-A 1|LINER LIFT CYLINDER, 5 X 32
28 40PO72-A 1)BOX LIFT CYLINDER, 6 X 32
33 40P073-A 112-STATION LIFT CYLINDER, 6 X 9
34 43P040-A 3HYDRAULIC MOTOR
36 47P036-A 1/HYDRAULIC MOTOR
38 42P115-A 1[HYDRAULIC MOTOR
39 47P039-A 4AHYDRAULIC MOTOR

5/8/98



L Z £ | % m{lCAH LINN §3M0d IIMNVYAAH
v-z008y | FonaliOLYNINYT 000%O NIg Xnd
dd0) NOISTIANOD NAGNALLIE) 0 A
T 96/20/%0°31v0
T G A8 MYY0| A8 GN0¥ddV [O1LVYINIHOS o] ®© & | ®
NOILOJAS {d44aNI — LJAH 1@2 ® XA
H @)
HOE (O ¥ () FED) &) X (©) ) %
"I “EI  MXE XA, AXEOE G AXIEME, QX
ofl®@ JLo @ @ Y@ @ ©
- 18 ®




TABLE SYSTEMS/HYD2-SCORE

REF NO | PART NO | QTY | PART NAME
1 48P022-A | 140 GAL RESERVOIR
2 48P002-A | 1SIGHT GAGE )
3 48P003-A 1 FILLER BREATHER
4 48P004-A 1PUMP
5 48P005-A 1PUMP MOUNT
6 48P006-A 1/COUPLING
7 48P023-A 1ELECTRIC MOTOR
8 48P024-A 1'CHECK/ACCUMULATOR BLEED
9 48P025-A 1 ACCUMULATOR
10 48P009-A 1/GAUGE SNUBBER
11 48P010-A 1/GAUGE
12 48P013-A 1 RETURN FILTER
13 48P026-A 1 HEAT EXCHANGER
14 48P027-A 24-WAY VALVE
15 48P021-A 2/COUNTER BALANCE VALVES
26 44P124-A 4SCORE CYLINDER

5/8/98



¢ £ £ | W m|CUAH LINN aM0d IITNVEIAH

v-r00%ey | F om[OLYNINY'T 00070 NI M1n@ ¥IOAY3S3IY NOTIVO OF

.ﬁa NOISHAANOY) zma\zﬂwﬁ___:% _
YN 96/ 20/ ¥0°3LV(
® o $

DGt A8 V(] -A8 03A0¥ddY |O1LVINIHOS

NOILOAS 14005 — ¢UAH

) &)




TABLE SYSTEMS/HYD3-FOLDER

REF NO |PART NO

Qry| PART NAME

1 48P001-A | 160 GALLON RESERVOIR
2. 48P002-A | 1SIGHT GAUGE

3 48P003-A | 1FILLER BREATHER

4 48P004-A 1PUMP ‘

5 48P005-A 1PUMP MOUNT

6 48P006-A 1/COUPLING

7 48P007-A 1ELECTRIC MOTOR

8 48P024-A | 1 CHECK/ACCUMULATOR BLEED
9 48P009-A 1§GAUGE SNUBBER

10 48P010-A 1. GAUGE

11 48P025-A |  1ACCUMULATOR

12 48P026-A 1 HEAT EXCHANGER

12A 48P012-A 1 TEMPERATURE SWITCH
13 48P013-A 1RETURN FILTER

14 48P014-A 5FLOW CONTROLS

15 48P015-A 2'FLOW CONTROLS

16 48P028-A 1FLOW CONTROLS

17 48P029-A 1/4-WAY VALVE

18 48P020-A 6.4-WAY VALVE

19 48P018-A 2/4-WAY VALVE

20 48P030-A 42-WAY VALVE

21 48P031-A 6FLOW CONTROLS

29 48P032-A 1'PRESSURE REDUCING
23 48P021-A 2/ COUNTER BALANCE VALVES
24 48P034-A 3\CHECK VALVES

25 48P016-A 2IFLOW CONTROL

29 40P074-A 1HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
30 45P132-A 1HYDRAULIC ACCUATOR
31 45P086-A 1HYDRAULIC ACCUATOR
32 48P034-A 1§L|FT CYLINDER

34 43P040-A 5HYDRAULIC MOTOR

36 47P036-A | 1HYDRAULIC MOTOR

37 47P039-A 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR

5/8/98




Z £ L WM LINN ¥M0d JMNVHAAH
v-coosy | F omgldOLYNINVT 000¥O NIg X1nd

‘d0) NOISHAANOD NAANALLID
[ ] ey 96/20/%0°3LY0
9 A8 MVY0| A8 (AO¥ddY [D1LVYIWIHOS

dI0AY3S3IY NOTIVO 09

0333LN0/ 9307103 — CAAH

PO, ()
WX | (X &) {[IXIn
Q) O, @
3 IS I S
) @ __ ® =




